Dungeree Challenge Mon 28/04/2014 6:51 AM

Split time results OE2010 © Stephan Kramer SportSoftware 2014 Page 1
Pl Name Chipno CI. Time
Short A (29) 3.8km 65m 14C
1(104) 2(111) 3(130) 4(112) 5(119) 6(104) 7(114) 8(109) 9(118) 10(135) 11(104) 12(102) 13(128) 14(103)
F
1 Mark Shingler 2025156 EODF 25:20 0:16 2:56 4:10 6:06 9:59 11:27 1344 1550 16:37 19:15 20:21 < 22:03 23:40 24:40
Big Foot Orienteers 0:16 2:40 1:14 1:56 3:53 1:28 2:17 2:06 0:47 2:38 1:06 1:42 1:37 1:00
25:20
0:40
2 Alastair George 430813 Short 26:00 0:24 2:16 3:35 5:43 8:19 9:47  12:18 14:24 15:27 18:01 19:15 21:43 24:17 25:22
Big Foot Orienteers 0:24 1:52 1:19 2:08 2:36 1:28 2:31 2:06 1:03 2:34 1:14 2:28 2:34 1:05
26:00
0:38
3 Rob Lewis 204193 EODF 26:24 0:37 2:46 4:19 6:17 - 10:26  12:41 1555 16:58 19:24 20:46  22:43  24:28  25:39
Bayside Kangaroos 0:37 2:09 1:33 1:58 4:09 2:15 3:14 1:03 2:26 1:22 1:57 1:45 1:11
26:24 8:58
0:45 *120
4 Anna Dowling 9005155 Short 27:04 0:19 2:16 3:41 6:19 8:57 10:26 13:08 15:33 16:35 19:25 20:54 23:03 2501 26:16
Wellington Ranges ¢ 0:19 1:57 1:25 2:38 2:38 1:29 2:42 2:25 1:02 2:50 1:29 2:09 1:58 1:15
27:04
0:48
5 Noah Poland 7012001 EODF 27:49 0:15 2:07 4:43 6:28 9:41 11:13 13:550 16:13 17:05 1945 21:16 23149 2547  27.05
Bushflyers ACT 0:15 1:52 2:36 1:45 3:13 1:32 2:37 2:23 0:52 2:40 1:31 2:33 1:58 1:18
27:49
0:44
6 Zoe Dowling 9005159 Short 29:24 0:19 2:18 3:36 5:37 8:27 9:57 12:54 17:16 18:17 21:38 23:00 25:24 27:26 28:43
Wellington Ranges ¢ 0:19 1:59 1:18 2:.01 2:50 1:30 2:57 4:22 1:01 3:21 1:22 2:24 2:02 1:17
29:24
0:41
7 Toni Brown 1600571 EODF 29:35 0:20 2:27 4:11 6:42 10:06 12:11  15:04 17:29 18:33 21:41 23:16 25:28 27:30 28:50
Bushflyers ACT 0:20 2:07 1:44 2:31 3:24 2:05 2:53 2:25 1:04 3:08 1:35 2:12 2:02 1:20
29:35
0:45
8 Asha Steer 9005160 Short 32:31 0:20 2:55 5:00 7:03 11:49 13:30 16:20 19:19 20:31 24:35 26:10 28:38 30:38 31:42
Dandenong Ranges 0:20 2:35 2:05 2:03 4:46 1:41 2:50 2:59 1:12 4:04 1:35 2:28 2:00 1:04
32:31
0:49
9 Anna Skarbek 349666 EODF  32:52 0:18 4:31 6:04 8:12 12:09 14:.01 1750 20:51 21:51 25:06 26:32 29:.00 31:.01 32:12
Australia 0:18 4:13 1:33 2:08 3:57 1:52 3:49 3:.01 1:00 3:15 1:26 2:28 2:01 1:11
32:52
0:40
10 Chippy Le Carpentie 7200202 EODF 33:31 0:25 3:09 4:49 7:17 11:19 13:08 16:02 19:26 20:32 24:08 25:54 28:55 31:22 32:42
Southern Highlands 0:25 2:44 1:40 2:28 4:02 1:49 2:54 3:24 1:06 3:36 1:46 3:.01 2:27 1:20
33:31
0:49
11 Paula Shingler 2026301 EODF 34:17 0:35 5:09 6:49 9:17 13:10 14550 17:37 20:05 21:51 25:02 26:25 29559 32:00 33:26
Big Foot Orienteers 0:35 4:34 1:40 2:28 3:53 1:40 2:47 2:28 1:46 3:11 1:23 3:34 2:01 1:26
34:17
0:51
12 David Poland 1600561 EODF  34:29 0:36 4:22 6:46 9:29 12:44 14554 18:34 21:19 22:33 26:08 27:40 30:20 32:28 33:44
Bushflyers ACT 0:36 3:46 2:24 2:43 3:15 2:10 3:40 2:45 1:14 3:35 1:32 2:40 2:08 1:16
34:29
0:45
13 Dale Wallace 2052026 Short 34:50 0:18 3:55 5:35 7:40 10:54 12:44 15:38 21:50 22:48 25:43 27:05 30:14 32:21  33:57
Western Plains Orie 0:18 3:37 1:40 2:05 3:14 1:50 2:54 6:12 0:58 2:55 1:22 3:09 2:07 1:36
34:50
0:53
14 Lynn Dabbs 9200063 Short 38:43 0:31 3:45 5:45 9:31 15:23 17:30 21:00 24:11 25:24 29:08 30:59 33:48 36:15 37:43
Western and Hills O 0:31 3:14 2:00 3:46 5:52 2:.07 3:30 3:11 1:13 3:44 1:51 2:49 2:27 1:28
38:43
1:00
15 Rebecca George 1602142 Short 39:33 0:18 3:46 5:41 754 - 13:51 16:53 24:19 25:23 29:26 31:21 34:05 37:.06 38:39
Big Foot Orienteers 0:18 3:28 1:55 2:13 5:57 3:02 7:26 1.04 4:03 1:55 2:44 3:01 1:33
39:33 11:54

0:54 *120
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Pl Name Chipno CI. Time
Short A (29) 3.8km 65m 14C  (cont.)

1(104) 2(111) 3(130) 4(112) 5(119) 6(104) 7(114) 8(109) 9(118) 10(135) 11(104) 12(102) 13(128) 14(103)
F

16 Tania Kennedy 1931323 Short 40:06 0:28 4:05 6:24 9:36  13:35 16:58 21:24 24:25 2547 29:56 31:40 3457 37:32 39:16
Garingal Orienteers 0:28 3:37 2:19 3:12 3:59 3:23 4:26 3:.01 1:22 4:09 1:44 3:17 2:35 1:44
40:06
0:50
17 Nicola Nygh 250493 EODF 42:18 0:31 5:17 7:39 11:00 16:41 19:01 22:44 26:33 28:10 32:17 33556 37:15 39:49 41:24
Big Foot Orienteers 0:31 4:46 2:22 3:21 5:41 2:20 3:43 3:49 1:37 4:07 1:39 3:19 2:34 1:35
42:18
0:54
18 Judy Allison 1044244 Short 43:58 0:32 4:18 6:48 10:20 15:40 18:07 22:13 26:29 2755 32:49 34:47 38:01 40:59 42:49
Red Roos ACT 0:32 3:46 2:30 3:32 5:20 2:27 4:06 4:16 1:26 4:54 1:58 3:14 2:58 1:50
43:58
1:09
19 Airdrie Long 428795 Short 46:23 0:20 3:31 5:50 8:40 19:52 22:25 26:37 29:52 31:36 36:12 37:49 41:09 43:59 45:26
Garingal Orienteers 0:20 3111 2:19 2:50 11:12 2:33 4:12 3:15 1:44 4:36 1:37 3:20 2:50 1:27
46:23
0:57
20 Wayne Griggs 1403672 Short 49:12 0:48 4:53 7:32  11:28 17:.06 20:17 25:10 29:00 30:30 35:46 38:25 42:47 46:01 47:52
Australia 0:48 4:05 2:39 3:56 5:38 3:11 4:53 3:50 1:30 5:16 2:39 4:22 3:14 1:51
49:12
1:20
21 Janine Steer 204018 Short 49:49 0:20 3:08 5:056 15:32 21:53 2359 29:33 32:51 34:17 39:40 41:21 44:38 47:22 4852
Dandenong Ranges 0:20 2:48 1:57 10:27 6:21 2:06 5:34 3:18 1:26 5:23 1:41 3:17 2:44 1:30
49:49
0:57
22 Helena Griggs 1391779 Short 50:16 1:03 5:34 11:02 14:13 1935 22:46 27:39 31:24 32:44 38:14 40:46 44119 47:30 49:14
Australia 1:03 4:31 5:28 3:11 5:22 3:11 4:53 3:45 1:20 5:30 2:32 3:33 3:11 1:44
50:16
1:02
23 Kevin Williams 9200062 Short 51:36 0:30 3:52 6:09 15:38 20:31 2256 30:29 35:33 36:47 40:34 42:19 4450 48:04 50:46
Western and Hills O 0:30 3:22 2:17 9:29 4:53 2:25 7:33 5:04 1:14 3:47 1:45 2:31 3:14 2:42
51:36
0:50
24 Peter Meyer 402308 Short 52:17 0:36 4:35 7:13  12:06 17:45 20:47 26:09 30:09 32:01 38:41 40:57 45:.07 4852 51:05
Southern Highlands 0:36 3:59 2:38 4:53 5:39 3:02 5:22 4:00 1:52 6:40 2:16 4:10 3:45 2:13
52:17
1:12
25 Maria Orr 2053130 Short 52:30 0:43 4:19 6:44 11:36 20:43 23:13 27:34 31:23 3256 40:42 42:49 46:39 49142 51:28
Newcastle Orienteel 0:43 3:36 2:25 4:52 9:07 2:30 4:21 3:49 1:33 7:46 2:07 3:50 3:03 1:46
52:30
1:02
26 Jane Calder 2009842 Short 57:47 0:21 7:19 10:50 15:31  23:05 26:35 31:35 36:33 38:26 45:.06 47:11 51141 54:44 56:40
Australopers Orient: 0:21 6:58 3:31 4:41 7:34 3:30 5:00 4:58 1:53 6:40 2:05 4:30 3:03 1:56
57:47
1:07
27 Debbie Dodd 600777 Short 1:00:40 0:33 6:43 10:01 16:12 23:39 27:13 32:23 38:02 40:10 46148 49:01 53:10 57:10 59:28
Dandenong Ranges 0:33 6:10 3:18 6:11 7:27 3:34 5:10 5:39 2:08 6:38 2:13 4:09 4:00 2:18
1:00:40
1:12
28 Maureen Ogilvie 2054783 Short 1:18:46 1:00 6:15 17:02 22:39 30:35 35:30 41:25 46:24 52:37 1:00:25 1:04:42 1:09:25 1:13:59 1:17:04
Uringa Orienteers 1:00 5:15 10:47 5:37 7:56 4:55 5:55 4:59 6:13 7:48 4:17 4:43 4:34 3:05
1:18:46
1:42
Julia Prudhoe 1931377 Short (s Lo T T T

Central Coast Orien
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Pl Name Chipno CI. Time
Short B (20) 3.8km 65m 14C
1(104) 2(114) 3(109) 4(118) 5(135) 6(104) 7(111) 8(130) 9(112) 10(119) 11(104) 12(102) 13(128) 14(103)
F
1 Nicola Marshall 9200635 Short 27:42 0:21 2:55 5:05 6:08 9:26 10:55 13:01 14:22 16:45 20:04 21:35 23:43  25:42  26:57
Australopers Orient: 0:21 2:34 2:10 1:03 3:18 1:29 2:06 1:21 2:23 3:19 1:31 2:08 1:59 1:15
27:42
0:45
2 Sue Hancock 419040 Short 29:33 0:16 2:58 5:33 6:41 9:44 11:22 13:49 15:17 17:41 20:57 22:44 25:09 27:22 28:42
Wellington Ranges ¢ 0:16 2:42 2:35 1:08 3:03 1:38 2:27 1:28 2:24 3:16 1:47 2:25 2:13 1:20
29:33
0:51
3 Lanita Steer 9005187 Short 31:58 0:21 3:22 6:00 7:10 10:15 11:47 14:03 15:52  18:37 22:57 24:45 2656 29:44  31:09
Dandenong Ranges 0:21 3:.01 2:38 1:10 3:05 1:32 2:16 1:49 2:45 4:20 1:48 2:11 2:48 1:25
31:58
0:49
4 Debbie Davey 1602074 Short 32:40 0:24 3:38 5:56 6:58 11:19 12:53 15:57 17:31 19:554 24:.05 25:59 28:16 30:24 3145
Wagga and Riverina 0:24 3:14 2:18 1:02 4:21 1:34 3:.04 1:34 2:23 4:11 1:54 2:17 2:08 1:21
32:40
0:55
5 Tara Melhuish 2020606 Short 33:58 0:19 3:21 6:00 6:54 9:59 11:21  13:29 15:02 17:59  24:47 26:28 29:16 31:35 33:09
Parawanga Orientee 0:19 3:02 2:39 0:54 3:05 1:22 2:08 1:33 2:57 6:48 1:41 2:48 2:19 1:34
33:58
0:49
6 Zac Needham 2053120 Short 35:59 0:24 5:52 8:22 9:13 12:39 14:09 17:18 19:16 22:00 26:12 28:26 31:18 33:44 35:04
Red Roos ACT 0:24 5:28 2:30 0:51 3:26 1:30 3:09 1:58 2:44 4:12 2:14 2:52 2:26 1:20
35:59
0:55
7 Robert Allison 44144 Short 37:26 0:40 4:13 7:06 8:26 12:17 14:.09 17:03 19:28 22:32 26:36 2856 31:53 34:31 36:18
Red Roos ACT 0:40 3:33 2:53 1:20 3:51 1:52 2:54 2:25 3:04 4:04 2:20 2:57 2:38 1:47
37:26
1:08
8 Ted Mulherin 1931384 Short 39:16 0:35 4:35 7:57 9:17 13:21  15:.07 18:34 20:38 23:18 28:.03 30:25 33:34 36:16 38:22
Western and Hills O 0:35 4:00 3:22 1:20 4:04 1:46 3:27 2:04 2:40 4:45 2:22 3:09 2:42 2:06
39:16
0:54
9 Carol Brownlie 1400702 Short 40:31 0:31 5:47 8:44 10:03 13:47 1532 1851 2045 2358 30:15 32:37 35120 37:49 39:32
Wullundigong Orien 0:31 5:16 2:57 1:19 3:44 1:45 3:19 1:54 3:13 6:17 2:22 2:43 2:29 1:43
40:31
0:59
10 Jan Hardy 1391810 Short 45:08 0:14 4:13 8:04 9:38 15:42 17:44 21:43 23:55 27:51 33:55 36:29 39:42 42:26 44:07
Australopers Orient: 0:14 3:59 3:51 1:34 6:04 2:02 3:59 2:12 3:56 6:04 2:34 3:13 2:44 1:41
45:08
1:01
11 Ken Brownlie 1392056 Short 47:22 0:32  15:02 17:41 19:03 22:35 24:12 27:39 29:36 32:59 38:01 40:23 42:45 45:.06 46:33
Wullundigong Orien 0:32 14:30 2:39 1:22 3:32 1:37 3:27 1:57 3:23 5:02 2:22 2:22 2:21 1:27
47:22
0:49
12 John Meeking 204257 Short 47:26 0:35 7:20 12:14  14:.00 18:43 21:02 24:38 26:52 30:10 3520 38:.03 41:28 44:29 46:16
Yarra Valley Oriente 0:35 6:45 4:54 1:46 4:43 2:19 3:36 2:14 3:18 5:10 2:43 3:25 3:01 1:47
47:26
1:10
13 Peter Kreminski 407967 Short 47:55 0:33 6:32 10:11  11:37 1654 1853 23:10 26:11 30:56 36:04 38:25 41:53 44:53 4655
Wallaringa Orientee 0:33 5:59 3:39 1:26 5:17 1:59 4:17 3:.01 4:45 5:08 2:21 3:28 3:00 2:02
47:55
1:00
14 Sophie Jones 1395367 Short 52:50 0:18 5:29 9:50 11:14 15:41 17:21 28:41 30:53 34:20 - 42:52 46:37 49:30 52:01
Uringa Orienteers 0:18 5:11 4:21 1:24 4:27 1:40 11:20 2:12 3:27 8:32 3:45 2:53 2:31
52:50 20:03 39143
0:49 *120 *120
15 Julie Griffiths 2036817 Short 56:39 0:33 5:57 10:06 12:12 1757 21:10 25550 29:14 33:55 40:08 43:46 48145 53:.07 55:29
Western and Hills O 0:33 5:24 4:09 2:06 5:45 3:13 4:40 3:24 4:41 6:13 3:38 4:59 4:22 2:22
56:39

1:10
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Pl Name Chipno CI. Time
Short B (20) 3.8km 65m 14C  (cont.)

1(104) 2(114) 3(109) 4(118) 5(135) 6(104) 7(111) 8(130) 9(112) 10(119) 11(104) 12(102) 13(128) 14(103)
F

16 Peter Yeates 530946 Short 56:40 0:40 5:52 9,53 11:49 16:38 19:05 22:45 25:21 35:51 42:55 45:38 49:26 52:57 55:04
Dandenong Ranges 0:40 5:12 4:01 1:56 4:49 2:27 3:40 2:36 10:30 7:04 2:43 3:48 3:31 2:07
56:40
1:36
17 Libby Meeking 2048028 Short 1:16:08 0:45 9:47 25:17 27:05 32:14 34:19 38:23 41:.04 4522 53:47 56:56 1:02:57 1:11:26 1:14:21
Yarra Valley Oriente 0:45 9:02 15:30 1:48 5:09 2:05 4:04 2:41 4:18 8:25 3:09 6:01 8:29 2:55
1:16:08
1:47
Helen Post 264048 Short mp 0:31 8:44 13:59 1546 21:10 23:28 27:53 31:27 43:54 5548 1:00:18 <« - - -eee
Wullundigong Orien 0:31 8:13 5:15 1:47 5:24 2:18 4:25 3:34 12:27 11:54 4:30
Robyn Pallas 1602100 Short (s L4 T T

Central Coast Orien

Barbara Dawson 1931363 Short T3
Garingal Orienteers

Long B (20) 6.2km 110 m 15C
1(104) 2(107) 3(136) 4(108) 5(109) 6(104) 7(130) 8(105) 9(132) 10(106) 11(104) 12(110) 13(101) 14(102)
15(103) F
1 Joshua Blatchford 9101330 Long 38:20 0:12 4:38 8:23 9:32  12:27 15149 18:29 21:19 23:14 25:19 28:07 31:11 34:14 36:14
Newcastle Orienteel 0:12 4:26 3:45 1:09 2:55 3:22 2:40 2:50 1:55 2:05 2:48 3:04 3:03 2:00
37:33  38:20
1:19 0:47
2 Simon Rouse 7011107 Long 38:43 0:09 4:43 9:25 11:00 13:32 16:45 20:01 23:10 25:26 27:48 30:.07 33:17 35:07 37:03
Dandenong Ranges 0:09 4:34 4:42 1:35 2:32 3:13 3:16 3:09 2:16 2:22 2:19 3:10 1:50 1:56
38:14  38:43
1:11 0:29
3 Peter Hobbs 7200123 Long 40:31 0:28 7:17  11:42  13:07 15:41 1851 21:51 25:32 27:36 29143 32:22 35:01 36:50 38:48
Southern Highlands 0:28 6:49 4:25 1:25 2:34 3:10 3:00 3:41 2:04 2:.07 2:39 2:39 1:49 1:58
39:52 40:31
1:04 0:39
4 Oliver Mill 2038397 Long 40:43 0:11 4:12 7:59 943 12:16 15:35 19:00 22:54 25:24 27:52 30:54 33:43 36:24 38:28
Red Roos ACT 0:11 4:01 3:47 1:44 2:33 3:19 3:25 3:54 2:30 2:28 3:02 2:49 2:41 2:04
40:00 40:43
1:32 0:43
5 Ted van Geldermals 502566 Long 42:04 0:20 5:12 9:34 11:.00 13:48 17:33 20:58 24:00 26:23 29:29 32122 3526 37:39 39145
Yarra Valley Oriente 0:20 4:52 4:22 1:26 2:48 3:45 3:25 3:02 2:23 3:06 2:53 3:04 2:13 2:06
41:19  42:.04
1:34 0:45
6 Lawrence Jones 1392463 Long 44:47 0:13 4:53 9:17 10:50 13:50 17:25 20:59 < 26:44 28:49 32:52 35:38 38:42 40:38 4241
Uringa Orienteers 0:13 4:40 4:24 1:33 3:00 3:35 3:34 5:45 2:05 4:03 2:46 3:04 1:56 2:03
44:01  44:47
1:20 0:46
7 Jeff Dunn 2009883 Long 46:24 0:23 5:46  10:44 12:25 15:21 1854 23:23 27:10 29:25 34:08 36:53 40:06 41:50 44:19
Australopers Orient: 0:23 5:23 4:58 1:41 2:56 3:33 4:29 3:47 2:15 4:43 2:45 3:13 1:44 2:29
45:41  46:24
1:22 0:43
8 Olivia Sprod 433949 Long 50:49 0:15 6:11 12:05 13:47 17:36 22:12 26:03 31:08 33:54 36:54 40:00 43:44 4555 48:41
Tintookies Orienteel 0:15 5:56 5:54 1:42 3:49 4:36 3:51 5:05 2:46 3:00 3:06 3:44 2:11 2:46
50:09 50:49

1:28 0:40
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Pl

Name

Long B (20)

©

10

11

12

13

14

15

Anita Scherrer
Red Roos ACT

Huon Wilson
Garingal Orienteers

Jemery Day
Australopers Orient:

Cédric Dedieu
Convergence

Ron Frederick
Nillumbik Emus Orit

Jamie Kennedy
Garingal Orienteers

Natasha Sparg
Bibbulmun Orientee

Oisin Stronach
Australopers Orient:

Aidan Dawson
Garingal Orienteers

Val Hodsdon
Southern Highlands

John Hodsdon
Southern Highlands

Jarrah Day
Australopers Orient:

Long A (22)

1

Brodie Nankervis
Parawanga Orientee

Chipno CI. Time
6.2km 110 m
364415 Long 51:22
430802 Long 52:59
2009863 Long 53:35
1396629 Long 54:31
502598 Long 1:00:28
1931307 Long 1:13:10
9005326 Long 1:13:25
1391829 Long mp
1602110 Long dns
9200771 Long dns
9200772 Long dns
9005157 Long dns
6.2km 110 m
9005158 Long 33:13

15C

1(104)
15(103)

0:20
0:20
50:30
1:31
0:14
0:14
52:23
1:32
0:12
0:12
52:51

15C
1(104)
15(103)

0:11
0:11
32:38
1:05

(cont.)

2(107)
F

6:32
6:12
51:22
0:52
6:14
6:00
52:59
0:36
4:33
4:21
53:35
0:44
8:10
7:20
54:31
0:47
7:52
7:28
1:00:28
0:54
6:22
6:01
1:13:10
0:48

2(130)
F

2:52
2:41
33:13
0:35

3(136)

11:00
4:28

12:54
6:40

8:49
4:16

13:09
4:59

13:51
5:59

17:05
10:43

18:44
8:45

7:01

6:50

3(105)

5:19
2:27

4(108)

12:51
151

14:22
1:28

10:16
1:27

15:25
2:16

16:25
2:34

19:21
2:16

22:21
3:37

4(132)

7:03
1:44

5(109)

16:36
3:45

17:19
2:57

13:18
3:02

25:12
9:47

20:21
3:56

29:37
10:16

27:16
4:55

11:03

2:38

5(106)

9:11
2:08

6(104)

20:36
4:00

21:30
4:11

16:58
3:40

28:37
3:25

25:28
5:07

34:00
4:23

33:00
5:44

14.05

3:02

6(104)

11:15
2:04

7(130)

25:32
4:56

27:18
5:48

30:49
13:51

31:50
3:13

31:.03
5:35

41:23
7:23

40:17
717

17:45

3:40

7(107)

15:11
3:56

8(105)

29:46
4:14

31:39
4:21

34:31
3:42

35:11
3:21

36:43
5:40

46:33
5:10

47:13
6:56

21:26

3:41

8(136)

19:54
4:43

9(132) 10(106) 11(104) 12(110) 13(101) 14(102)

32:20
2:34

35:08
3:29

37:.07
2:36

37:21
2:10

39:42
2:59

50:48
4:15

51:36
4:23

23:33

2:07

35:01
2:41

38:37
3:29

39:32
2:25

39:35
2:14

43:56
4:14

56:44
5:56

55:41
4:05

25:37

2:04

38:23
3:22

41:37
3:00

42:50
3:18

42:30
2:55

47:43
3:47

1:00:31
3:47

59:59
4:18

28:14

2:37

41:44
3:21

45:33
3:56

46:02
3:12

46:19
3:49

51:58
4:15

1:04:24
3:53

46:26
4:42

48:14
2:41

48:45
2:43

48:34
2:15

54:38
2:40

1:07:05
2:41

48:59
2:33

50:51
2:37

51:30
2:45

51:43
3:09

57:47
3:09

1:10:21
3:16

1:04:17 1:07:38 1:10:30

4:18

31:17

3:03

3:21

36:16

4:59

2:52

38:40

2:24

9(108) 10(109) 11(104) 12(110) 13(101) 14(102)

21:01
1:07

23:22
2:21

26:06
2:44

28:39
2:33

29:58
1:19

31:33
1:35
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Pl Name Chipno CI. Time
Long A (22) 6.2km 110 m 15C  (cont.)
1(104) 2(130) 3(105) 4(132) 5(106) 6(104) 7(107) 8(136) 9(108) 10(109) 11(104) 12(110) 13(101) 14(102)
15(103) F
2 Matt Doyle 9005189 Long 33:42 0:11 3:20 5:56 7:31 944 12:40 16:35 19:55 21:01 23:10 26:07 28:39 30:10 31:58
Australopers Orient: 0:11 3:09 2:36 1:35 2:13 2:56 3:55 3:20 1:06 2:09 2:57 2:32 1:31 1:48
33:05 33:42
1:.07 0:37
3 David Tay 1601734 Long 38:21 0:14 3:00 6:13 8:.00 10:24 13:00 17:45 21:41 2259 25147 29:12 32:18 34:22 36:25
Ugly Gully Orienteetr 0:14 2:46 3:13 1:47 2:24 2:36 4:45 3:56 1:18 2:48 3:25 3:06 2:04 2:03
37:45 38:21
1:20 0:36
4 Stephen Melhuish 9005186 Long 39:42 0:12 3:25 6:34 8:43 10:50 13:33 18:24 22:25 23:52 26:50 30:52 33:58 35:32 37:36
Parawanga Orientee 0:12 3:13 3:09 2:09 2:07 2:43 4:51 4:01 1:27 2:58 4:02 3:06 1:34 2:04
38:57 39:42
1:21 0:45
5 Scott Simson 7200118 Long 42:45 0:19 4:05 7:16 9:37 12:24 15:32 20:28 24:39 26:16 29:12 32:58 36:22 38:26  40:50
Newcastle Orienteet 0:19 3:46 3:11 2:21 2:47 3:08 4:56 4:11 1:37 2:56 3:46 3:24 2:04 2:24
42:14  42:45
1:24 0:31
6 lan Jones 1395370 Long 42:53 0:11 344 6:59 913 11:52 15:15 20:42  25:.03 26:33 29:45 33:32 37:.02 38:47 40:49
Uringa Orienteers 0:11 3:33 3:15 2:14 2:39 3:23 5:27 4:21 1:30 3:12 3:47 3:30 1:45 2:02
42:09 42:53
1:20 0:44
7 Russell Blatchford 1398393 Long 43:14 0:18 4:38 7:51 9,57 12:35 15:36 20:51 25:16 26:43 29:47 33:34 36:57 38:44 40:53
Newcastle Orienteel 0:18 4:20 3:13 2:06 2:38 3:01 5:15 4:25 1:27 3:04 3:47 3:23 1:47 2:09
42:31  43:14
1:38 0:43
8 Matthew Cohen 1398631 Long 47:02 0:11 3:23 6:59 9:15 12:10 15:49 21:11 26:32 28:14  31:59 36:28 40:08 42:18 44:41
Australopers Orient: 0:11 3:12 3:36 2:16 2:55 3:39 5:22 5:21 1:42 3:45 4:29 3:40 2:10 2:23
46:17 47:02
1:36 0:45
9 Ashley Nankervis 9005196 Long 47:19 0:13 3:13 6:06 8:22 17142 2045 26:02 29:56 31:13 34:02 37:32 40:44 4251  45:06
Parawanga Orientee 0:13 3:00 2:53 2:16 9:20 3:03 5:17 3:54 1:17 2:49 3:30 3:12 2:07 2:15
46:31  47:19
1:25 0:48
10 Ken Post 9200452 Long 50:30 0:24 4:40 850 11:41 15:03 18142 2548 30:54 32:25 35:35 39:29 43:.01 45:10 47:50
Orienteering Associ 0:24 4:16 4:10 2:51 3:22 3:39 7:06 5:06 1:31 3:10 3:54 3:32 2:09 2:40
49:36  50:30
1:46 0:54
11 Ross Stewart 337199 Long 51:06 0:35 4:59 9:28 12:18 16:14 19:03 24:10 29555 31:21 34:48 38:03 42:08 4547 4852
Bushflyers ACT 0:35 4:24 4:29 2:50 3:56 2:49 5:07 5:45 1:26 3:27 3:15 4:05 3:39 3:05
50:20 51:06
1:28 0:46
12 Vic Sedunary 204148 Long 51:44 0:22 4:15 8:03 12:02 15:29 18:47 25:39 30:37 32:47 36:26 40:43 44:52 46:56 49:32
Bayside Kangaroos 0:22 3:53 3:48 3:59 3:27 3:18 6:52 4:58 2:10 3:39 4:17 4:09 2:04 2:36
50:59 51:44
1:27 0:45
13 Ricky Thackray 9200454 Long 53:17 0:18 6:45 1852 21:14 23:29 27:01 32:02 36:56 38:27 41:.05 44:23 47:25 49:.05 51:09
Bibbulmun Orientee 0:18 6:27  12:07 2:22 2:15 3:32 5:01 4:54 1:31 2:38 3:18 3:02 1:40 2:04
52:36  53:17
1:27 0:41
14 Tim Dent 2042973 Long 57:28 0:23 5:22 9:32  12:00 15:13 19:09 24:29 33:29 35:16 38:44 44:00 47:41 52:19 54:55
Yarra Valley Oriente 0:23 4:59 4:10 2:28 3:13 3:56 5:20 9:00 1:47 3:28 5:16 3:41 4:38 2:36
56:36  57:28
1:41 0:52
15 Lisa Grant 1931397 Long 1:00:21 0:20 4:42 946 12:32 21:40 24:38 32:21 37:22 39:18 42:56 46:50 51:12 55:12 5753
Garingal Orienteers 0:20 4:22 5:04 2:46 9:08 2:58 7:43 5:01 1:56 3:38 3:54 4:22 4:00 2:41
59:33 1:00:21 28:54
1:40 0:48 *118
16 Alison Burrill 417777 Long 1:01:26 0:17 543 10:29 13:13 21:.00 24:49 30:35 3750 40:03 43:55 48:23 51:55 56:22 59:04
Bullecourt Boulder | 0:17 5:26 4:46 2:44 7:47 3:49 5:46 7:15 2:13 3:52 4:28 3:32 4:27 2:42

1:00:41 1:01:26
1:37 0:45
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Split time results OE2010 © Stephan Kramer SportSoftware 2014 Page 7
Pl Name Chipno CI. Time
Long A (22) 6.2km 110 m 15C  (cont.)
1(104) 2(130) 3(105) 4(132) 5(106) 6(104) 7(107) 8(136) 9(108) 10(109) 11(104) 12(110) 13(101) 14(102)
15(103) F
17 David Beldjilali 1000218 Long 1:15:23 0:38 6:24 12:29 16:07 32:17 36:46 46:31 52:10 54:13 57:26 1:01:49 1:05:52 1:10:33 1:13:05
Convergence 0:38 5:46 6:05 3:38 16:10 4:29 9:45 5:39 2:03 3:13 4:23 4:03 4:41 2:32
1:14:40 1:15:23
1:35 0:43
18 Ewen Templeton 7500500 Long 1:21:49 0:27 8:26  14:27 18:02 30:00 34:22 41:47 55:16 57:48 1:02:38 1:07:23 1:11:56 1:14:45 1:18:29
Bayside Kangaroos 0:27 7:59 6:01 3:35 11:58 4:22 7:25  13:29 2:32 4:50 4:45 4:33 2:49 3:44
1:21:02 1:21:49
2:33 0:47
19 Ted Woodley 2025160 Long 1:26:27 0:28 19:36 25:18 28:40 35:38 39:22 45:28 52:57 1:00:34 1:05:05 1:10:13 1:15:41 1:19:20 1:22:20
Garingal Orienteers 0:28  19:08 5:42 3:22 6:58 3:44 6:06 7:29 7:37 4:31 5:08 5:28 3:39 3:00
1:25:39 1:26:27
3:19 0:48
lan McKenzie 1400067 Long (s Lo T T T R e
Uringa Orienteers
Felicity Crosato 2036816 Long (o [ I T T
Range Runners Orie
Matthew Hill 1392474 Long (o L T T e
Garingal Orienteers
Medium A (26) 5.1km 100 m 16 C
1(104) 2(106) 3(112) 4(132) 5(130) 6(111) 7(104) 8(118) 9(137) 10(136) 11(116) 12(114) 13(104) 14(102)
15(128) 16(103) F
1 Su Yan Tay 1602118 Mediu 37:21 0:14 3:11 4:55 7:39 9:54 11:08 13:18 17:48 20:29 23:23 26:06 28:13 31:11 33:33
Ugly Gully Orienteet 0:14 2:57 1:44 2:44 2:15 1:14 2:10 4:30 2:41 2:54 2:43 2:.07 2:58 2:22
35:23 36:36  37:21
1:50 1:13 0:45
2 Georgia Jones 1395368 Mediu 40:50 0:19 4:05 5:58 9:04 13:.00 14:17 16:05 20:33 23:17 26:54 29:39 31:39 34:33 36:35
Uringa Orienteers 0:19 3:46 1:53 3:06 3:56 1:17 1:48 4:28 2:44 3:37 2:45 2:00 2:54 2:02
38:43  40:02  40:50
2:08 1:19 0:48
3 Karen Blatchford 1398389 Mediu 44:50 0:17 4:00 5:55 9:21 11:54 13:23 17:03 23:46 26:09 29:13 32:36 3454 38:04 40:24
Newcastle Orienteel 0:17 3:43 1:55 3:26 2:33 1:29 3:40 6:43 2:23 3:.04 3:23 2:18 3:10 2:20
42:33  44:07 44:50
2:09 1:34 0:43
4 Phoebe Dent 1602090 Mediu 47:50 0:17 6:39 8:37 13:17 15:50 17:27 19:551 2449 27:35 31:43 34:34 36:59 40:47 43:16
Central Coast Orien 0:17 6:22 1:58 4:40 2:33 1:37 2:24 4:58 2:46 4:08 2:51 2:25 3:48 2:29
45:32 46:55 47:50
2:16 1:23 0:55
5 Rudi Landsiedel 1931382 Mediu 51:14 0:40 8:22 10:38 15:28 18:22 19:54 22:17 27:04 30:21 34:17 37:13 39:38 43:05 46:27
Newcastle Orienteel 0:40 7:42 2:16 4:50 2:54 1:32 2:23 4:47 3:17 3:56 2:56 2:25 3:27 3:22
48:42 50:15 51:14
2:15 1:33 0:59
6 Mike Calder 1391800 Mediu 52:11 0:17 5:27 7:47  12:22  15:17 1657  19:53 24:37  30:19 34:29 37:37 40:27 44114 4721
Australopers Orient: 0:17 5:10 2:20 4:35 2:55 1:40 2:56 4:44 5:42 4:10 3:08 2:50 3:47 3:07
49:49  51:17 52:11
2:28 1:28 0:54
7 Margi Freemantle 502577 Mediu 57:47 0:34 5:49 8:32 13:25 17:35 19146 23:02 2856 3255 37:49 41:22 44:32 48:48 52:.04
Yarra Valley Oriente 0:34 5:15 2:43 4:53 4:10 2:11 3:16 5:54 3:59 4:54 3:33 3:10 4:16 3:16
55:04 56:47 5747
3:00 1:43 1:00
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Pl

Name

Medium A (26)

[ee]

©

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Regis Mainot
Convergence

Peter Orr
Newcastle Orienteel

Michele Dawson
Garingal Orienteers

Ana Herceg
Parawanga Orientee

Hilary Wood
Central Coast Orien

Kevin Curby
lllawarra Kareelah C

Paccy Stronach
Australopers Orient:

Colin Price
Central Coast Orien

Jean Paul Cocherea
Convergence

Karin Hefftner
Australia

Tom Leung
Toohey Forest Orier

Greg Chatfield
Ugly Gully Orienteer

Alan Sargeant
Australia

Andrea Schiwy
Australia

Barry Wheeler
Tintookies Orienteel

Chipno

Cl.

Time

5.1km 100 m

1963081

1400061

9005154

2020605

1956420

402359

2009848

9200986

1000213

402360

354680

1396168

41213

9622502

405742

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

Mediu

1:01:03

1:01:06

1:01:56

1:02:38

1:02:58

1:03:02

1:04:15

1:04:20

1:04:32

1:10:11

1:14:33

1:15:12

1:21:49

1:23:34

1:24:57

16C

1(104)
15(128)

0:26
0:26
58:37
2:32
0:31
0:31
58:31
3:03
0:19
0:19
59:43
2:24
0:23
0:23
1:00:06
3:01
0:19
0:19
1:00:27
2:51
0:31
0:31
1:00:29
2:50
0:29
0:29
1:01:17
4:18
0:19
0:19
1:02:01
2:47
0:40
0:40
1:02:07
2:33
0:24
0:24
1:07:47
4:18
0:26
0:26
1:11:20
3:12
0:29
0:29
1:12:40
2:42
0:42
0:42
1:18:56
3:14
0:21
0:21
1:20:21
3:08
0:43
0:43
1:21:20

(cont.)

2(106)
16(103)

18:18
17:52
1:00:08
1:31
6:36
6:05
1:00:03
1:32
9:30
9:11
1:01:06
1:23
10:07
9:44
1:01:37
1:31
6:32
6:13
1:02:02
1:35
12:48
12:17
1:02:00
1:31
5:37
5:08
1:03:11
1:54
16:48
16:29
1:03:31
1:30
5:03
4:23
1:03:40
1:33
6:39
6:15
1:09:15
1:28
10:34
10:08
1:13:39
2:19
15:21
14:52
1:14:11
1:31
17:58
17:16
1:20:44
1:48
17:19
16:58
1:22:11
1:50
26:16
25:33
1:23:48

3(112)
F

20:07
1:49
1:01:03
0:55
9:39
3:03
1:01:06
1:03
11:22
1:52
1:01:56
0:50
12:06
1:59
1:02:38
1:01
9:10
2:38
1:02:58
0:56
15:15
2:27
1:03:02
1:02
8:10
2:33
1:04:15
1:04
18:29
1:41
1:04:20
0:49
7:30
2:27
1:04:32
0:52
10:05
3:26
1:10:11
0:56
12:29
1:55
1:14:33
0:54
17:17
1:56
1:15:12
1:.01
20:53
2:55
1:21:49
1:05
28:20
11:01
1:23:34
1:23
29:25
3:09
1:24:57

4(132)

24:22
4:15

15:34
5:55

17:19
5:57

16:13
4:07

17:43
8:33

20:22
5:07

17:30
9:20

22:40
4:11

16:29
8:59

25:30
15:25

27:51
15:22

21:26
409

36:26
15:33

34:14
5:54

35:13
5:48

5(130)

27:03
2:41

20:02
4:28

23:.01
5:42

19:29
3:16

23:49
6:06

24:12
3:50

20:25
2:55

27:22
4:42

19:02
2:33
12:06
*105
29:26
3:56

30:50
2:59

36:39
15:13

39:42
3:16

38:13
3:59

39:39
4:26

6(111)

28:49
1:46

22:19
2:17

24:29
1:28

21:00
1:31

26:06
2:17

26:30
2:18

22:18
1:53

28:46
1:24

20:44
1:42

31:28
2:02

33:02
2:12

38:18
1:39

41:38
1:56

40:20
2:07

41:54
2:15

7(104)

31:13
2:24

25:12
2:53

26:46
2:17

23:12
2:12

28:45
2:39

29:24
2:54

25:11
2:53

31:10
2:24

23:09
2:25

35:49
4:21

36:07
3:05

40:35
2:17

45:05
3:27

43:30
3:10

45:23
3:29

8(118)

36:39
5:26

31:01
5:49

32:57
6:11

35:51
12:39

35:20
6:35

35:01
5:37

32:06
6:55

38:04
6:54

29:25
6:16

42:09
6:20

43:38
7:31

45:25
4:50

51:46
6:41

52:00
8:30

52:17
6:54

9(137) 10(136) 11(116) 12(114) 13(104) 14(102)

39:34
2:55

34:52
3:51

36:15
3:18

39:09
3:18

38:43
3:23

38:30
3:29

35:21
3:15

41:02
2:58

32:49
3:24

46:01
3:52

46:44
3:06

53:37
8:12

55:46
4:00

55:30
3:30

57:18
5:01

43:45
4:11

39:54
5:02

45:25
9:10

45:38
6:29

43:04
4:21

43:43
5:13

41:39
6:18

45:03
4:01

44:12
11:23

51:11
5:10

51:11
4:27

57:16
3:39

1:00:50
5:04

1:00:18
4:48

1:02:24
5:06

46:53
3:08

43:59
4:05

48:57
3:32

48:58
3:20

47:12
4:08

47.05
3:22

46:15
4:36

51:10
6:07

49:51
5:39

54:15
3:04

54:40
3:29

1:01:02
3:46

1:04:48
3:58

1:04:33
4:15

1:07:02
4:38

49:36
2:43

47:10
3:11

51:48
2:51

51:06
2:08

50:11
2:59

50:49
3:44

49:22
3:07

53:28
2:18

52:59
3:08

57:21
3:06

57:52
3:12

1:03:45
2:43

1:07:58
3:10

1:07:40
3:07

1:10:19
3:17

53:20
3:44

52:25
5:15

55:14
3:26

54:27
3:21

53:58
3:47

54:49
4:00

53:54
4:32

57:03
3:35

56:57
3:58

1:00:39
3:18

1:05:01
7:09

1:07:22
3:37

1:11:58
4:00

1:12:03
4:23

1:14:28
4:09

56:05
2:45

55:28
3:03

57:19
2:05

57:05
2:38

57:36
3:38

57:39
2:50

56:59
3:05

59:14
2:11

59:34
2:37

1:03:29
2:50

1:08:08
3:07

1:09:58
2:36

1:15:42
3:44

1:17:13
5:10

1:18:01
3:33
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Pl

Name

Medium A (26)

Dean Gingell
Garingal Orienteers

Ariel Llambrich
O'SPOT

Geoff Todkill
Newcastle Orienteet

Duncan Currie
Garingal Orienteers

Medium B (26)

=

N

w

(6]

(2]

~

©

(e}

Tate Needham
Red Roos ACT

Nicola Blatchford
Newcastle Orienteet

Martin Steer
Dandenong Ranges

Nick Melhuish
Parawanga Orientee

Larry Weiss
Australia

Aidan Tay
Ugly Gully Orienteer

Nick Dent
Yarra Valley Oriente

Alex Kennedy
Garingal Orienteers

Jose Zapata
Central Coast Orien

Chipno CI. Time
5.1 km 100 m
2041048 Mediu dns
9031145 Mediu dns
2057060 Mediu dns
1398388 Mediu dns
5.1 km 100 m
9005194 Mediu  36:24
1392477 Mediu  37:40
880001 Mediu  40:00
1399384 Mediu  40:45
1400070 Mediu  46:08
9911911 Mediu  46:58
2016679 Mediu  47:50
2024101 Mediu  49:12
402321 Mediu  49:45

16C

1(104)
15(128)

3:19

16 C
1(104)
15(128)

0:27
0:27
34:37
1:48
0:18
0:18
35:36
1:44
0:27
0:27
38:09
2:05
0:13
0:13
38:40
2:.01
0:20
0:20
43:55
2:.01
0:13
0:13
44:58
1:54
0:18
0:18
45:02
2:54
0:18
0:18
47:17
2:.01
0:22
0:22
47:28
2:11

(cont.)

2(106)
16(103)

2(118)
16(103)

3:51
3:24
35:45
1:08
4:01
3:43
36:48
1:12
4:13
3:46
39:16
1:07
4:27
4:14
40:04
1:24
5:06
4:46
45:19
1:24
6:52
6:39
46:10
1:12
4:17
3:59
46:24
1:22
4:22
4:04
48:30
1:13
5:13
4:51
48:55
1:27

3(112)
F

3(137)
F

5:57
2:06
36:24
0:39
6:06
2:05
37:40
0:52
6:26
2:13
40:00
0:44
7:24
2:57
40:45
0:41
10:38
5:32
46:08
0:49
12:53
6:01
46:58
0:48
6:42
2:25
47:50
1:26
6:52
2:30
49:12
0:42
7:43
2:30
49:45
0:50

4(132)

4(136)

8:51
2:54

8:56
2:50

11:33
5:07

11:13
3:49

14:05
3:27

16:16
3:23

10:52
4:10

12:41
5:49

11:06
3:23

5(130)

5(116)

11:06
2:15

11:28
2:32

14:19
2:46

13:39
2:26

17:18
3:13

18:46
2:30

13:22
2:30

16:19
3:38

14:08
3:02

6(111)

6(114)

12:53
1:47

13:30
2:02

16:19
2:00

15:56
2:17

19:21
2:03

23:25
4:39

15:35
2:13

18:09
1:50

17:19
3:11

7(104)

7(104)

15:17
2:24

16:31
3:01

19:25
3:06

18:56
3:00

22:36
3:15

26:12
2:47

18:55
3:20

21:02
2:53

20:33
3:14

8(118)

8(106)

22:06
6:49

20:36
4.05

23:05
3:40

22:38
3:42

26:29
3:53

30:23
4:11

22:59
4:04

27:27
6:25

24:50
4:17

9(137) 10(136) 11(116) 12(114) 13(104) 14(102)

9(112) 10(132) 11(130) 12(111)

23:29
1:23

22:27
1:51

24:44
1:39

24:18
1:40

30:10
341

31:46
1:23

24:47
1:48

29:25
1:58

26:46
1:56

26:01
2:32

25:19
2:52

28:00
3:16

28:03
3:45

33:25
3:15

34:35
2:49

31:13
6:26

32:53
3:28

30:08
3:22

27:52
1:51

28:27
3:08

30:22
2:22

30:34
2:31

36:12
2:47

36:55
2:20

35:45
4:32

39:46
6:53

32:38
2:30

28:58
1:06

29:47
1:20

31:45
1:23

32:04
1:30

37:49
1:37

38:27
1:32

37:08
1:23

41.07
121

34:10
1:32

13(104)

30:46
1:48

31:43
1:56

33:53
2:08

34:10
2:06

39:43
1:54

40:47
2:20

39:34
2:26

42:55
1:48

36:41
2:31

14(102)

32:49
2:03

33:52
2:09

36:04
2:11

36:39
2:29

41:54
2:11

43:04
2:17

42:08
2:34

45:16
2:21

45:17
8:36
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Pl Name Chipno CI. Time
Medium B (26) 5.1 km 100 m 16 C  (cont.)

1(104) 2(118) 3(137) 4(136) 5(116) 6(114) 7(104) 8(106) 9(112) 10(132) 11(130) 12(111) 13(104) 14(102)
15(128) 16(103) F

10 Alex Davey 1602066 Mediu  50:24 0:21 7:11 9:27 12:24 14:49 16143  19:36  30:26  32:16 35:36  40:37 42:20 44:26  46:24
Wagga and Riverina 0:21 6:50 2:16 2:57 2:25 1:54 2:53 10:50 1:50 3:20 5:01 1:43 2:06 1:58
48:25 49:36  50:24
2:01 1:11 0:48
11 Ross Barr 2036851 Mediu  52:37 0:37 5:20 8:35 14:12 17:27 19:39 23:21 2840 30:52 37:51 40:50 42:31 4452 4731
Garingal Orienteers 0:37 4:43 3:15 5:37 3:15 2:12 3:42 5:19 2:12 6:59 2:59 1:41 2:21 2:39
50:04 51:39 52:37
2:33 1:35 0:58

12 Bert Elson 9200580 Mediu 54:27 0:12 4:43 7:45 12:06 15:12 17:34 20:59 34:42 36:33 41:34 43:54 45:18 47:30 4957
Australopers Orient: 0:12 4:31 3:.02 4:21 3:06 2:22 3:25 13:43 1:51 5:01 2:20 1:24 2:12 2:27
52:11  53:33  54:27 23:00
2:14 1:22 0:54 *119
13 Gayle Quantock 1931340 Mediu 57:10 0:17 6:44 9:54 13:20 1756 20:19 23:53 33:20 35:53 40:01 43:48 4536 48:14 51:12
Newcastle Orienteet 0:17 6:27 3:10 3:26 4:36 2:23 3:34 9:27 2:33 4:08 3:47 1:48 2:38 2:58

54:37 56:15 57:10
3:25 1:38 0:55
14 Geraldine Chatfield 1396182 Mediu 58:47 0:33 13:33 16:38 20:56 23:53 26:08 29:18 38:15 41:14 45,57 48:29 4955 52:16 54:41
Ugly Gully Orienteetr 0:33  13:00 3:05 4:18 2:57 2:15 3:10 8:57 2:59 4:43 2:32 1:26 2:21 2:25
56:44 58:03 58:47
2:03 1:19 0:44

15 Stephanie Beldjilali 1000209 Mediu 1:00:31 0:33 6:59 11:09 16:09 19:50 23:02 26:54 32:33 34:43 38:51 47:38 4929 52:16 55:21
Convergence 0:33 6:26 4:10 5:00 3:41 3:12 3:52 5:39 2:10 4:08 8:47 1:51 2:47 3:05
57:57  59:30 1:00:31 46:16
2:36 1:33 1:01 *106
16 Dick Ogilvie 2036820 Mediu 1:01:20 0:22 6:25 9:33  14:04 19:29 2253 2716 35:15 38:09 42:54 46:06 48:13 51:46  55:02
Uringa Orienteers 0:22 6:03 3:08 4:31 5:25 3:24 4:23 7:59 2:54 4:45 3:12 2:07 3:33 3:16

58:20 1:00:09 1:01:20
3:18 1:49 1:11
17 Paul Prudhoe 1931386 Mediu 1:04:37 0:17 5:58 9:08 25:40 28:27 31:06 35:00 39:12 41:33 4542 50:31 52:50 56:10 58:59
Central Coast Orien 0:17 5:41 3:10 16:32 2:47 2:39 3:54 4:12 2:21 4:09 4:49 2:19 3:20 2:49
1:02:01 1:03:37 1:04:37
3:02 1:36 1:00
18 Liz Bourne 258486 Mediu 1:09:55 0:26 6:33 11:09 16:34 20:53 24:04 28552 4352 46:38 51:15 55:.02 57:16 1:00:57 1:04:09
Australia 0:26 6:07 4:36 5:25 4:19 3:11 4:48  15:00 2:46 4:37 3:47 2:14 3:41 3:12
1:07:09 1:08:54 1:09:55
3:00 1:45 1:.01
19 Jean-Christophe Mil 1000201 Mediu 1:21:43 0:28 7:57 12:12 18:06 23:41 27:20 32:01 37:36 41:02 59:44 1:03:32 1:06:03 1:09:12 1:13:08
Convergence 0:28 7:29 4:15 5:54 5:35 3:39 4:41 5:35 3:26  18:42 3:48 2:31 3:09 3:56
1:18:20 1:20:21 1:21:43
5:12 2:.01 1:22
20 Margaret Jones 2041363 Mediu 1:23:21 0:28 13:15 19:32 23:48 27:24 29551 34:05 39:22 41:26 47:26 1:05:29 1:08:02 1:11:42 1:15:43
Uringa Orienteers 0:28  12:47 6:17 4:16 3:36 2:27 4:14 5:17 2:04 6:00 18:03 2:33 3:40 4:01
1:20:35 1:22:19 1:23:21
4:52 1:44 1:02
21 Julie Leung 354661 Mediu 1:25:59 0:30 7:49  11:22  31:52  40:45 43:24 46:31 55:01 1:03:31 1:07:39 1:11:08 1:12:51 1:15:50 1:20:13
Toohey Forest Orier 0:30 7:19 3:33 20:30 8:53 2:39 3:07 8:30 8:30 4:08 3:29 1:43 2:59 4:23
1:23:14 1:25:05 1:25:59
3:.01 1:51 0:54
22 Sally Wayte 1398640 Mediu 1:42:32 0:17 6:37 15:05 37:04 43:44 47:26 51:28 58:11 1:03:31 1:24:46 1:27:32 1:29:42 1:32:18 1:37:21
Australopers Orient: 0:17 6:20 8:28  21:59 6:40 3:42 4:02 6:43 5:20 21:15 2:46 2:10 2:36 5:03
1:39:54 1:41:43 1:42:32
2:33 1:49 0:49

Barbara Hill 2037613 Mediu (s Lo T T T
Garingal Orienteers
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Pl Name

Medium B (26)

John Harding
Bushflyers ACT

Colin Currie
Garingal Orienteers

Hugh Gingell
Garingal Orienteers

Easy (8)

Tamara Needham
Red Roos ACT
Michelle Gingell
Garingal Orienteers
Jackie Dempster
Yarra Valley Oriente
lize Yeates
Dandenong Ranges
John Dempster
Yarra Valley Oriente
Tina Smith
Bibbulmun Orientee
Oliver Gingell
Garingal Orienteers

Karen Wallace
Western Plains Orie

Moderate (8)

Jared McKenna
Uringa Orienteers
Ewan Shingler

Big Foot Orienteers
Ruaridh McDonald
Big Foot Orienteers
Joanna Hill
Garingal Orienteers
Tom Kennedy
Garingal Orienteers
Henk DeJong
Bayside Kangaroos
Zoe Melhuish
Parawanga Orientee
Jen Crockart

Big Foot Orienteers

Chipno CI. Time
5.1km 100 m
2038394 Mediu dns
1399380 Mediu dns
2041036 Mediu dns
2.3km 40m
2053129 Easy 24:29
2041044 Easy 25:01
204297 Easy 26:45
767949 Easy 32:28
204298 Easy 44:52
204230 Easy 46:06
2041033 Easy 1:03:33
2037745 Easy dns
3.3km 65m
1150500 EODMN 26:11
9002506 EODN  31:19
213682 EODN  35:50
2042675 Moder  37:02
2024103 Modet 40:12
2041034 Modet 58:06
2020620 Modet 58:07
213627 EODN 1:00:55

16C

1(104)
15(128)

7C
1(121)

2:33
2:33
3:30
3:30
4:43
4:43
4:56
4:56
9:.01
9:01
5:20
5:20
4:31
4:31

10C
1(135)

1:01
1:01
1:58
1:58
1:48
1:48
1:04
1:04
1:27
1:27
3:22
3:22
3:05
3:05
2:27
2:27

(cont.)

2(118)
16(103)

2(123)

8:15
5:42
9:17
5:47
11:49
7:06
13:14
8:18
28:03
19:02
24:17
18:57
29:17
24:46

2(114)

2:33
1:32
4:32
2:34
4:41
2:53
2:51
1:47
3:20
1:53
7:18
3:56
5:25
2:20
5:22
2:55

3(137)
F

3(129)

10:25
2:10
11:40
2:23
14:17
2:28
16:44
3:30
31:09
3:06
28:10
3:53
31:35
2:18

3(112)

5:22
2:49
7:39
3:07
7:49
3:08
13:44
10:53
6:10
2:50
13:21
6:03
15:19
9:54
13:30
8:08

4(136)

4(125)

12:53
2:28
13:50
2:10
16:52
2:35
19:31
2:47
33:47
2:38
31:10
3:00
34:47
3:12

4(130)

8:11
2:49
10:29
2:50
11:04
3:15
16:36
2:52
8:39
2:29
19:34
6:13
19:28
4:09
29:34
16:04

5(116)

5(127)

13:38
0:45
15:05
1:15
18:21
1:29
21:18
1:47
35:00
1:13
32:49
1:39
36:26
1:39

5(138)

12:20
4:09
14:32
4:03
14:42
3:38
20:27
3:51
21:59
13:20
26:41
7:.07
27:08
7:40
36:14
6:40

6(114)

6(128)

21:44
8:06
20:44
5:39
23:00
4:39
26:05
4:47
39:44
4:44
39:46
6:57
58:27
22:01

6(110)

13:14
0:54
15:36
1:04
16:08
1:26
22:04
1:37
23:29
1:30
29:45
3:.04
29:59
2:51
38:19
2:05

7(104)

7(103)

23:33
1:49
23:32
2:48
25:23
2:23
30:25
4:20
42:54
3:10
43:48
4:02
1:02:32
4:05

7(123)

18:03
4:49
22:41
7:05
24:52
8:44
26:48
4:44
29:42
6:13
39:01
9:16
43:13
13:14
45:47
7:28

8(106)

24:29
0:56
25:01
1:29
26:45
1:22
32:28
2:03
44:52
1:58
46:06
2:18
1:03:33
1:01

8(129)

19:22
1:19
24:24
1:43
26:22
1:30
28:22
1:34
31:12
1:30
42:44
3:43
45:16
2:03
48:18
2:31

9(112) 10(132) 11(130) 12(111) 13(104) 14(102)

9(128) 10(103)

24:19
4:57
29:32
5:08
33:49
7:27
34:39
6:17
38:18
7:06
53:23
10:39
55:26
10:10
57:32
9:14

25:27
1:08
30:39
1:07
35:07
1:18
36:09
1:30
39:31
1:13
56:38
3:15
57:15
1:49
59:40
2:08

26:11
0:44
31:19
0:40
35:50
0:43
37:02
0:53
40:12
0:41
58:06
1:28
58:07
0:52
1:00:55
1:15



